4 3 2 L
REVISIONS
NOTES: UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED. C75030A MCWHEQ2 WALL MOUNT He/02 ANALYZER REV] DESCRIPTION [ oate [are &Y
{iJc750308 MCWHE ~ WALL MOUNT He ANALYZER 5] SeE ShreT 1 | [<Fe
1. SEE SHEET 2 FOR PORTABLE UNIT ASSEMBLY C€75030C MCPHEQ2 PORTABLE H&/OZ ANALYZER
[2) WIRE CONNECTOR PER B75117, PLUG CONNECTOR INTO J4 ON MAN PCB [21C750300 MCPHEO2 PORTABLE He ANALYZER [ 52 [ 2] 2 | - | - | CP2260 NIPPLE 1/8 NPT X 3/16
(3] USE BLUE LOCTITE s1 oo 1] 1] B75610 | TAI LOGO TAG D
(5] INSTALL SENSOR & PLUG CABLE INTO J1 ON MAIN PCB SToTo 5 T2 ———2 130 X 1/8" PAN TD
(] NOTE, THE KNOB IS INCLUDED WITH SWITCH
[s] BREAK OFF THE MAIN PCB AND INSTALL PCB TAB & O—RING AS INDICATED WITH SENSOR FACING DOWN 49 1 1 1 1 1 B75602 TAG HE/02 CHART
[7] INSTALL BEZELS WITH TWO TINY DROPS Of E100 PRIOR TO ATTACHING THE PCB 4810lo0l4]4 [ 4-40 X_ 05" SS SET SCREW
(] THIS O-RING IS INCLUDED WiTH THE SENSOR a7 Tololo 1] B75028C | PORTARIE_HE _ONLY PCB CAl
(5] PLUG BATTERY CONNECTOR INTO J2 ON MAIN PCB. ol o lol 110l R75008A HE /02 PORIABLE PCR CAl
[u) ASSEMBLY WITH TEFLON TAPE rl KR RN EE RN E—— S/N IAG
{i] HELIUM ONLY ANALYZERS (C750308, or D) o VI RN ERE P1244 RIM POT T00L
{2] INSTALL THE 4 SET SCREWS WITK 0.25" PROTRUDING ABOVE THE SURFACE 4310iloi2l2 F1708 4 SS CAPTIVE SCREW
421ololala] ———- 4-40 SS CAPS NUTS
4a1tololalal ———C 4 NYLON WASHER
s0tolol [ 1] mr75401 | (oW PRFS}SURE POWE[; HOSF SAMPIING ADAPTFR
¥ 3alololol2] cpooen [ NIPPIF 1/8 NPT X 3/16
WALLMOUNT  UNIT SHOWN C75030A / C750308 wlTaloloilos T1380 SFT_OF 3716 TUBING
7iolol1]y 1328 {IGHT PIPE
g palolol 1] B77345 | TAG HE QPERATION NOTES
alol1]0| B75370 | TAG QPFRATION NOTFS
35 lalol1[1] B759366 | SCRFENFD BATTERY COVER
34lolofalo BAQ RATTFRY C SIZF
33lolol1]11] c746004 | SFNSOR BLOCK PVC C
2lotol179] cp1311 | CONNFCTOR 3 PIN
31lofal1] RE42 BATTFRY HOIDFR 4 C WITH LFADS
salaolalol 1] c74692¢ | PANFL HF PORIABIE
29 lolol1]0l c746928 | PANFI HF/0? PQRTABLE
28 lolal1[1 £739 FNCI OSURF PORTABLF YFI| QW
271alofol 1] R77345 | TAG HF ONLY PORTARIE
26 1111 1]1] Ae5849 | TAG, CE MARK
A 2alalalolal B750280 | PCA ASSY HF ONLY. WALL-MOUNT
sd24 11 lolalol R750288 | PCR ASSY HF/Q2 WALl ~MQUNT
23l3l3lolol ——-- #6-32 X 1/4" FIT HD
221111 [ol0] €74690R | SENSOR BLOCK
211of1lol1] B75386 | 02 SENSOR PLUG : :
20l af1;0]0] C74692D | SCRFENFD_PANFL HE ONLY VFRSION ; ;
1al1lofolol c746974 [ SCREENFD PANFL, HE / 02 VERSION TR
1s 414661 CP1314 MOLEX PINS { . i
17111111 CP1313 | CONNFCIOR 4 PIN _MOLEX ]
64 alalal ~——— #4-40 KEPS NUT -
4(afafal ——— - #6_LOCK WASHFR
14 (alalafal ———— 6-32 X 1/4" PAN HD
3lalalolo] ———-— SCREW, M4 X_6_MM PAN HD B
2 lalalolol ———= WASHFR, [QCK #8
1l2l1[2 Q 0-RING T/C SENSOR
101 1]ol0 ] A753678 | TAG. SAMPLE INLET THIS DRAWVING |
1110l 0] R75367A | TAG. POWFR INLET INECQ PROCES!
4lalolo ———- SCREW, FIT-HD 6-32 X 3/8 SS s
7 14 {4 Talal ———= SCREW FIT HD 4-4Q X 1/4" SS ECONG. L
g [1]loli1]0 K124 KNOB, 1/4" SHAFT ccooaTeC
51201 2] BA28 BEZFL, DPM_MFIER L A
4 41444l S1269 SIAND-OFF M/F 0.438 HFX >
41400 S1341 SIAND—QFF,_ 6-32 X 2" HEX AL
111 ]olol B74693 MOUNTING_PLATE. WALL -MQUNT UNIT
1117070l A75114 | ENCIOSURE_ GRAY
TEM{ A | B C|D] PART # | DESCRIPTION
00 NOT SeALE DG R o e ey e, e e
;ggﬁggs&%fask oﬁ%w's{ 9@ Teledyne Analytical Instruments
UNEAR {ix ho A business unit Teledyne Electronic Technolagies
XXX = £.010 CITY_OF INDUSTRY. CAUFORNIA 91748
S/ SIGNATURES DATE | TME SCALE NONE
v A LY FINAL ASSEMBLY - A
g; f::»;: MIXCHEK SHEET
o/ AT ey HELIUM/OXYGEN ANALYZER 2 0F 2
— REFREF|C75030C0-RY] ROUTE SHEET 7/ Yy WAL WG o REV
TEM| A B | C| D | PART # | DESCRIPTION rerenent oo o or0 NOTED C-75030 3

2

| 1




D

I

A
=+ W

NOTES: UNLESS OTHrRWISE SRECIFITT.

PORTAELE UNIT SHOWN 075030C / C75030D

REVISIONS

REV] DESCRIPTION paTE  |anp |REY
2 NG ECC 03-0299 . 5/20/04 | WFP | -

3 INC ECO 134.—0266 B 1/31/05 | KiR WF

[=] cAUTION 0O NOT OVER TiGHTEN CAP NUTS
4 INSTALL TAGS AS SHOWN ON THE INSIDE OF THE ENCLOSURE
[l INSTALL TAGS AS SHOWN ON THE OUTSIDE OF THE EMCLOSURE

KIT PARTS AND SHIP WITH ANALYZER

INSTALL THE HELIUM SPAN AND ZERO TRIM POTS ON THE FRONT PANEL
THE 5K TRIM POT FROM R16 ON THE PCE IS THE SPAN POl
THE 10K TRIM POT FROM R18 ON THE PCB IS THE 75R0 PQT
REFER TO SHEET OF B-75028

(8 USE PN C740B9-R330t SENSOR R3301 TYPE

/CAPTIV[ SCREW INSTALLATISN TO0OL

/— PANE.

— CAPTIVE SCREEW
/

SWAGE THE CAPTIVE PANEL SCREWS AS SHOWN WiTH THE INSTALLATION TCOL

D,

THIS DRAWING !5
IN ECO PROCESY

SMOOTH BACK-UP SURFACE

ECONo. [

ccooare( .

rS M1 TD OF COPKD, REPROOUCED A UTED WITROUT il

THS DAAMNG 15 THE SROPERTY 0F TELEDTRE antivicel MSTRIAENTS MO CONTANS CUMICONTIAL
DO NOT SCALL OwG e fada fom ATTEN fFau S

TOLERAMCE UNLESS QTHERWISE
SPECIFIED: ANGULAR_£1/7'
EELES!
LKEAR 416k = .02
Lxxx « 2010

Teledyne Analytical Instruments
A business unil Teledyre Elecironic Technalogies
CTY 05 MOUSTRT, CALFORMA 51748

s/ SIGNATURES DATE TmE SCALE NONE

% G (5708701 FINAL ASSEMBLY

:j o 7 MIXCHEK _

= - HELIUM/OXYGEN ANALYZER o 2

7 o MATI oD (WG M _ REV
REFERENCE CAG D C75030-3 C - 7 0 O 3 O‘ 3

A

I

> 1




